BB Length BB MultFactor  KC Length KC MultFactor Use TrueRange ( TP SL TS

27 2 19 1.5 TRUE 0 100 0
Initial Captical  Base Currency Pyramiding Order Size Order Type Recalculate After Recalculate On E Verify Price For Limit Orders
100000 Default 100 1 Contracts FALSE FALSE 0
Net Profit Total Trades Percent Profitabl: Profit Factor Avg Trade
494.60 147 55.78% 2.82 3.36
All Long Short
Net Profit 494.60 178.37 316.23
Gross Profit 765.93 354.70 411.23
Gross Loss -271.33 -176.33 -95.00
Profit Factor 2.82 -2.01 -4.33
Max Contracts H 1 1 1
Total Trades 147 88 59
Total Open Trade 0 0 0
# Winning Trade 82 49 33
# Losing Trades 65 39 26
Percent Profitabl 0.56 0.56 0.56
Avg Trade 3.36 2.03 5.36
Avg Win Trade 9.34 7.24 12.46
Avg Loss Trade -4.17 -4.52 -3.65
Ratio Avg Win / A -2.24 -1.60 -3.41
Largest Win Trac 77.82 77.82 59.88
Largest Loss Tra -20.30 -20.30 -10.59
Trade # Type Signal Date/Time Price Contracts Profit
1 Entry Long long 02/12/2014 03:00:00 394.2
Exit Long Close entry(s) or02/12/2014 09:00:00 395.66 1 1.46
2 Entry Long long 02/12/2014 17:00:00 397.39
Exit Long Close entry(s) or02/12/2014 21:00:00 398.14 1 0.75
3 Entry Short short 05/12/2014 11:00:00 390.6
Exit Short Close entry(s) or05/12/2014 15:00:00 393 1 -2.4
4 Entry Short short 08/12/2014 05:00:00 379.52
Exit Short Close entry(s) or09/12/2014 21:00:00 362.85 1 16.67
5 Entry Short short 15/12/2014 23:00:00 349.07
Exit Short Close entry(s) or 16/12/2014 23:00:00 343.5 1 5.57
6 Entry Long long 20/12/2014 07:00:00 334.63
Exit Long Close entry(s) or20/12/2014 15:00:00 332.28 1 -2.35
7 Entry Long long 22/12/2014 11:00:00 342.2
Exit Long Close entry(s) or 23/12/2014 19:00:00 345.01 1 2.81
8 Entry Short short 24/12/2014 19:00:00 331.96
Exit Short Close entry(s) or25/12/2014 13:00:00 326.01 1 5.95
9 Entry Long long 26/12/2014 13:00:00 335.31
Exit Long Close entry(s) or27/12/2014 01:00:00 330.36 1 -4.95
10 Entry Short short 27/12/2014 15:00:00 321.06
Exit Short Close entry(s) or 28/12/2014 05:00:00 322.81 1 -1.75
11 Entry Short short 03/01/2015 09:00:00 308.36
Exit Short Close entry(s) or:04/01/2015 07:00:00 286.18 1 22.18
12 Entry Long long 07/01/2015 17:00:00 295.39
Exit Long Close entry(s) ori07/01/2015 23:00:00 292.61 1 -2.78
13 Entry Short short 10/01/2015 15:00:00 277.06
Exit Short Close entry(s) or 11/01/2015 07:00:00 278.58 1 -1.52
14 Entry Short short 13/01/2015 01:00:00 249.66
Exit Short Close entry(s) or 14/01/2015 07:00:00 189.78 1 59.88
15 Entry Long long 15/01/2015 21:00:00 209.6

Exit Long Close entry(s) or16/01/2015 05:00:00 218.98 1 9.38
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45

Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long

long 18/01/2015 17:00:00
Close entry(s) or19/01/2015 05:00:00
short 20/01/2015 03:00:00
Close Short 20/01/2015 09:00:00
long 21/01/2015 19:00:00
Close entry(s) ori22/01/2015 17:00:00
short 23/01/2015 07:00:00
Close entry(s) or23/01/2015 23:00:00
long 24/01/2015 11:00:00
Close entry(s) ori25/01/2015 05:00:00
long 25/01/2015 23:00:00
Close Long 25/01/2015 23:00:00
short 27/01/2015 13:00:00
Close entry(s) ori27/01/2015 17:00:00
short 28/01/2015 23:00:00
Close entry(s) ori29/01/2015 13:00:00
long 02/02/2015 09:00:00
Close entry(s) or02/02/2015 13:00:00
long 07/02/2015 03:00:00
Close entry(s) ori07/02/2015 13:00:00
long 11/02/2015 07:00:00
Close entry(s) or 11/02/2015 17:00:00
long 13/02/2015 05:00:00
Close entry(s) or 14/02/2015 09:00:00
short 15/02/2015 17:00:00
Close entry(s) or 16/02/2015 11:00:00
long 20/02/2015 03:00:00
Close entry(s) or20/02/2015 13:00:00
short 22/02/2015 13:00:00
Close entry(s) or 23/02/2015 11:00:00
long 26/02/2015 23:00:00
Close entry(s) or27/02/2015 21:00:00
long 01/03/2015 23:00:00
Close entry(s) or03/03/2015 05:00:00
long 02/03/2015 09:00:00
Close entry(s) or03/03/2015 05:00:00
long 02/03/2015 17:00:00
Close entry(s) or03/03/2015 05:00:00
long 09/03/2015 18:00:00
Close entry(s) or10/03/2015 06:00:00
long 16/03/2015 06:00:00
Close entry(s) or 16/03/2015 14:00:00
short 17/03/2015 20:00:00
Close entry(s) or 19/03/2015 06:00:00
long 20/03/2015 14:00:00
Close entry(s) ori21/03/2015 00:00:00
long 22/03/2015 22:00:00
Close entry(s) or 23/03/2015 10:00:00
short 24/03/2015 10:00:00
Close entry(s) or25/03/2015 00:00:00
long 25/03/2015 22:00:00
Close entry(s) or 26/03/2015 20:00:00
long 28/03/2015 12:00:00
Close entry(s) or29/03/2015 00:00:00
short 29/03/2015 16:00:00
Close entry(s) or 30/03/2015 02:00:00
long 02/04/2015 18:00:00
Close entry(s) or02/04/2015 22:00:00
long 05/04/2015 18:00:00

207.28
205.65
206.33
214.64
229.72
234.6
232.76
232.31
245.28
247.65
289.79
279.05
265.81
264.49
236.96
231.75
228.9
226.99
223.3
224.54
220.45
218.74
235.7
249.79
232.08
235.62
245.06
24414
235.46
236.8
259
259.2
267.03
281.57
266
281.57
279.15
281.57
296.68
299.64
308.15
306.57
300.06
265.34
265.25
264.39
274.48
273
249.25
248.79
249.8
251.59
258
251.86
248.39
250.13
258.25
259.29
263.11

-1.63

-8.31

4.88

0.45

2.37

-10.74

1.32

-1.71

14.09

-3.54

-0.92

-1.34

0.2

14.54

15.57

242

2.96

-1.58

34.72

-0.86

-1.48

0.46

1.79

-6.14

-1.74

1.04
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74

Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long

Close entry(s) or06/04/2015 04:00:00
short 08/04/2015 10:00:00
Close entry(s) or09/04/2015 08:00:00
short 13/04/2015 18:00:00
Close entry(s) or 14/04/2015 18:00:00
short 17/04/2015 12:00:00
Close entry(s) or 18/04/2015 04:00:00
long 21/04/2015 18:00:00
Close entry(s) or 22/04/2015 20:00:00
short 25/04/2015 16:00:00
Close entry(s) or 26/04/2015 16:00:00
long 27/04/2015 12:00:00
Close entry(s) or 28/04/2015 08:00:00
long 30/04/2015 08:00:00
Close entry(s) or01/05/2015 02:00:00
long 03/05/2015 06:00:00
Close entry(s) or03/05/2015 20:00:00
short 04/05/2015 18:00:00
Close entry(s) or05/05/2015 16:00:00
short 07/05/2015 02:00:00
Close entry(s) or07/05/2015 12:00:00
long 07/05/2015 18:00:00
Close entry(s) or08/05/2015 22:00:00
short 10/05/2015 02:00:00
Close entry(s) or 10/05/2015 06:00:00
short 13/05/2015 20:00:00
Close entry(s) or 14/05/2015 16:00:00
long 15/05/2015 08:00:00
Close entry(s) or 16/05/2015 02:00:00
long 22/05/2015 16:00:00
Close entry(s) or 23/05/2015 10:00:00
short 25/05/2015 20:00:00
Close entry(s) or 26/05/2015 06:00:00
short 30/05/2015 10:00:00
Close entry(s) or 31/05/2015 02:00:00
short 01/06/2015 12:00:00
Close entry(s) or02/06/2015 08:00:00
short 08/06/2015 02:00:00
Close entry(s) or08/06/2015 06:00:00
long 08/06/2015 16:00:00
Close entry(s) or09/06/2015 12:00:00
long 14/06/2015 04:00:00
Close entry(s) or 14/06/2015 20:00:00
long 15/06/2015 18:00:00
Close entry(s) or 17/06/2015 12:00:00
long 16/06/2015 00:00:00
Close entry(s) or 17/06/2015 12:00:00
long 16/06/2015 06:00:00
Close entry(s) or 17/06/2015 12:00:00
short 24/06/2015 00:00:00
Close entry(s) or 24/06/2015 06:00:00
short 24/06/2015 22:00:00
Close entry(s) or 25/06/2015 02:00:00
long 27/06/2015 16:00:00
Close entry(s) or 28/06/2015 06:00:00
long 04/07/2015 20:00:00
Close entry(s) or:05/07/2015 06:00:00
long 10/07/2015 10:00:00
Close entry(s) or10/07/2015 14:00:00

262.32
246.79
242.32
222.71
216.86
220.03
220.93
233.6
233.64
226.97
214.55
217.58
219.54
231.75
234.27
241.53
241.55
237.88
233.33
226.99
228.33
239.68
246.89
239.61
245.16
235.13
236.04
237.26
237.74
243.02
243
240.37
240.56
235.39
234.93
223.75
223.74
221.91
223.99
228.63
229.38
235.5
234.17
238
255.75
238.24
255.75
243.2
255.75
245.93
245.92
241.54
246.09
252.77
257.99
272.09
270.46
305.52
307.65

-0.79

4.47

5.85

0.04

12.42

1.96

2.52

0.02

4.55

-1.34

-5.55

-0.91

0.48

-0.02

-0.19

0.46

0.01

-2.08

0.75

-1.33

17.75

17.51

12.55

0.01

-4.55
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Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long

long 11/07/2015 22:00:00
Close entry(s) or 13/07/2015 00:00:00
long 12/07/2015 06:00:00
Close entry(s) or 13/07/2015 00:00:00
short 13/07/2015 06:00:00
Close entry(s) or 14/07/2015 00:00:00
short 16/07/2015 12:00:00
Close entry(s) or 16/07/2015 22:00:00
long 24/07/2015 06:00:00
Close entry(s) or 25/07/2015 04:00:00
long 28/07/2015 02:00:00
Close entry(s) or 28/07/2015 20:00:00
short 29/07/2015 12:00:00
Close entry(s) or 30/07/2015 02:00:00
short 06/08/2015 20:00:00
Close entry(s) or07/08/2015 06:00:00
short 08/08/2015 10:00:00
Close entry(s) or09/08/2015 10:00:00
long 12/08/2015 00:00:00
Close entry(s) or 12/08/2015 10:00:00
short 16/08/2015 00:00:00
Close entry(s) or 16/08/2015 16:00:00
short 18/08/2015 20:00:00
Close entry(s) or 19/08/2015 14:00:00
long 20/08/2015 10:00:00
Close entry(s) ori21/08/2015 06:00:00
short 24/08/2015 06:00:00
Close entry(s) or 25/08/2015 04:00:00
long 04/09/2015 16:00:00
Close entry(s) or05/09/2015 00:00:00
long 05/09/2015 18:00:00
Close entry(s) or06/09/2015 14:00:00
long 11/09/2015 22:00:00
Close entry(s) or 12/09/2015 02:00:00
short 13/09/2015 02:00:00
Close entry(s) or 13/09/2015 22:00:00
long 17/09/2015 20:00:00
Close entry(s) or 18/09/2015 08:00:00
short 21/09/2015 04:00:00
Close entry(s) or22/09/2015 00:00:00
long 22/09/2015 16:00:00
Close entry(s) or 23/09/2015 04:00:00
long 28/09/2015 02:00:00
Close entry(s) or29/09/2015 00:00:00
short 29/09/2015 14:00:00
Close entry(s) or 30/09/2015 10:00:00
long 03/10/2015 18:00:00
Close entry(s) or04/10/2015 06:00:00
long 05/10/2015 22:00:00
Close entry(s) ori07/10/2015 02:00:00
long 11/10/2015 16:00:00
Close entry(s) or12/10/2015 10:00:00
short 13/10/2015 00:00:00
Close entry(s) or 13/10/2015 06:00:00
long 16/10/2015 14:00:00
Close entry(s) or17/10/2015 16:00:00
short 18/10/2015 22:00:00
Close entry(s) or19/10/2015 06:00:00
long 20/10/2015 02:00:00

323.61
327.03
321.97
327.03

294.6
299.99
282.49
287.79

300.4
301.07
312.39
309.13
304.49
303.45
290.78
292.13
275.26
267.21
275.41
274.82
267.48
264.96
234.91
239.95
242.32
239.01
221.61
213.57
229.14
227.89
235.31
238.93
246.31
246.95
241.28
234.25

235.9
233.24
226.35
227.22
234.86
234.29

242.5
244 .31
241.41
239.82
243.39
241.53
246.89
254.09
254.54
251.66
248.58
254.27

272.8
279.55
274.66
272.55
274.46

3.42

5.06

-5.39

-5.3

0.67

-3.26

1.04

-1.35

8.05

-0.59

2.52

-5.04

-3.31

8.04

-1.25

3.62

0.64

7.03

-2.66

-0.87

-0.57

1.81

1.59

-1.86

7.2

-2.88

-5.69

6.75

2.1
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Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long

Close entry(s) ori21/10/2015 04:00:00

long 22/10/2015 10:00:00
Close entry(s) or 23/10/2015 12:00:00
long 23/10/2015 22:00:00
Close entry(s) or 24/10/2015 04:00:00
long 25/10/2015 04:00:00
Close Long 25/10/2015 18:00:00
short 26/10/2015 16:00:00
Close entry(s) or 26/10/2015 20:00:00
long 27/10/2015 14:00:00
Close entry(s) or28/10/2015 06:00:00
long 28/10/2015 02:00:00
Close entry(s) or 28/10/2015 06:00:00
long 29/10/2015 22:00:00
Close entry(s) or 30/10/2015 08:00:00
long 02/11/2015 03:00:00
Close entry(s) or 03/11/2015 17:00:00
short 10/11/2015 11:00:00
Close entry(s) or 11/11/2015 15:00:00
short 15/11/2015 21:00:00
Close entry(s) or 16/11/2015 07:00:00
long 16/11/2015 23:00:00
Close entry(s) or 17/11/2015 09:00:00
short 19/11/2015 23:00:00
Close entry(s) or 20/11/2015 07:00:00
long 21/11/2015 09:00:00
Close entry(s) or 21/11/2015 13:00:00
long 25/11/2015 21:00:00
Close entry(s) or 26/11/2015 15:00:00
long 29/11/2015 19:00:00
Close entry(s) or 30/11/2015 09:00:00
short 01/12/2015 11:00:00
Close entry(s) or02/12/2015 09:00:00
long 05/12/2015 05:00:00
Close entry(s) or06/12/2015 05:00:00
long 05/12/2015 11:00:00
Close entry(s) or06/12/2015 05:00:00
long 08/12/2015 23:00:00
Close entry(s) or09/12/2015 13:00:00
short 10/12/2015 09:00:00
Close entry(s) or10/12/2015 23:00:00
long 11/12/2015 07:00:00
Close Long 11/12/2015 23:00:00
long 13/12/2015 17:00:00
Close entry(s) or 14/12/2015 01:00:00
long 15/12/2015 19:00:00
Close Long 15/12/2015 21:00:00
short 20/12/2015 17:00:00
Close entry(s) ori21/12/2015 07:00:00
long 22/12/2015 03:00:00
Close entry(s) or22/12/2015 13:00:00
long 24/12/2015 01:00:00
Close entry(s) or 24/12/2015 19:00:00
short 25/12/2015 13:00:00
Close entry(s) or27/12/2015 01:00:00
short 26/12/2015 03:00:00
Close entry(s) or27/12/2015 01:00:00
long 29/12/2015 19:00:00

Close entry(s) or 30/12/2015 07:00:00

275.19
285
287.13
292.83
291
307.4
294.83
294.37
301.02
315.33
324.2
321.09
324.2
358.17
348.48
360.4
438.22
375
319.19
319.76
321.9
343.85
338.6
319.75
328.51
335.34
332.59
346
361.55
393.35
395.38
373.14
360.91
389.42
410.68
389.83
410.68
436.25
426.6
433.3
434.87
461
441.62
468.99
464.69
507.75
487.45
463
461.62
466.01
455.66
476.59
480
475.47
421.16
453.47
421.16
446.05
443.54

0.73

-1.83

-12.57

-6.65

8.87

3.1

-9.69

77.82

55.81

-2.14

-5.25

-8.76

-2.75

15.55

2.03

12.23

21.26

20.85

-9.65

-1.57

-19.38

-20.3

1.38

-10.35

3.41

54.31

32.31

-2.51
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Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Short
Exit Short
Entry Long
Exit Long
Entry Long
Exit Long

short 31/12/2015 01:00:00
Close entry(s) or31/12/2015 09:00:00
long 01/01/2016 01:00:00
Close entry(s) or01/01/2016 17:00:00
long 07/01/2016 01:00:00
Close entry(s) or08/01/2016 03:00:00
short 12/01/2016 23:00:47
Close entry(s) or 13/01/2016 11:00:40
long 14/01/2016 09:00:00
Close entry(s) or 14/01/2016 21:00:00
short 15/01/2016 07:00:00
Close entry(s) or16/01/2016 09:00:34
long 17/01/2016 09:00:00
Close entry(s) or17/01/2016 19:00:00
long 20/01/2016 11:00:00
Close entry(s) ori21/01/2016 09:00:00
short 26/01/2016 01:00:00
Close entry(s) or 26/01/2016 05:00:00
short 28/01/2016 07:00:00
Close entry(s) ori29/01/2016 05:00:00
long 04/02/2016 15:00:00
Close entry(s) or 05/02/2016 11:00:00
short 06/02/2016 03:00:00
Close entry(s) or06/02/2016 21:00:00
long 17/02/2016 13:00:00
Close entry(s) or 17/02/2016 21:00:00
long 20/02/2016 09:00:00
Close entry(s) or 21/02/2016 11:00:00

424.27
434.86
447.97
446.97
456.85
474.64
444 .81
443.72
446.38
438.47
415.67
378.95
394.45
391.05
423.74
428.15

397.4
402.93
387.75
381.98
395.78
399.41
388.24
387.19

436.2

436.5
459.37
451.13

-10.59

17.79

1.09

-7.91

36.72

-3.4

4.41

-5.53

5.77

3.63

1.05

0.3

-8.24



